



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Thakurgaon. www.lged.gov.bd



Memo No- 46.02.9400.000.14-001-24-1040

## e-Tender Notice-60/2023-24 (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System of Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of under mentioned work FY 2023-2024.

SI	Tender ID	Name of Work & Package No.	Last Selling	Closing &	Completion
No			Date &	Opening Date	Time
			Time	& time	
1	962395	Improvement of Chowdary Bazar-Thakurgaon Dist. H/Q Road at Ch.	24.04.2024	25.04.2024	540 days
		1670m - 7000m under Sadar Upazila District Thakurgaon [Road ID	14.00	12.30	
		No 194943013] Package- GDDRIDP/THK/SAD/UNR/92			
2	962396	Improvement of Akcha UP Office-Cheradangi Bazar Road at Ch.	24.04.2024	25.04.2024	540 days
		2000m - 7300m under Sadar Upazila District Thakurgaon [Road ID	14.00	12.30	
		No 194943041] Package- GDDRIDP/THK/SAD/UNR/93			
3	962399	Improvement of Dholar hat Road(Sannayasi Para)- Tangon River	24.04.2024	25.04.2024	420 days
		Barrage Road at Ch. 00m - 2255m under Sadar Upazila District	14.00	12.30	-
		Thakurgaon [Road ID No 194944038] Package-			
		GDDRIDP/THK/SAD/VRA/95			
4	962401	Improvement of Sabdal hat-Zatibhanga hat Road at Ch. 2130m -	24.04.2024	25.04.2024	450 days
		5010m under Sadar Upazila District Thakurgaon [Road ID No	14.00	12.30	
		194944044] Package- GDDRIDP/THK/SAD/VRA/97			

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to **24.04.2024**, **14.00** For further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>.)

(Mohammad Mamun Biswas) Executive Engineer LGED,Thakurgaon Mobile No- 01708-123243 xen.thakurgaon @lged.gov.bd